GOVERNMENTOFASSAM IRRIGATIONDEPARTMENT:::ESTABLISHMENT BRANCH DISPUR:::GUWAHATI-6

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur, the 26th September, 2024

No. IGN(E) 314441/18: In the interest of public service, Shri Nilam Prasad Bora, AEE, Samoguri Sub-Division (Irrigation), Samoguri is hereby temporarily allowed to take over charge of the post of Executive Engineer, Kaliabar-Samoguri Division (Irrigation), Jakhalabandha lying vacant due to the placing under suspension of the earlier incumbent, with immediate effect and until further orders. This shall be an additional charge in addition to his own duties.

Further, he is also authorized to function as DDO for Kaliabar-Samoguri Division (Irrigation), Jakhalabandha with effect from the time of taking over charge as EE until further orders, as per provision of OM No. FEG.18/90/46, dtd. 10/04/2000 of Finance (Esstt-A) Department subject to observance of DFP Rules, 2022.

Shri Nilutpal Bhuyan, Superintending Engineer, Nagaon Circle (Irrigation), Nagaon accordingly stands relieved from the additional charge of Executive Engineer, Kaliabar-Samoguri Division (Irrigation), Jakhalabandha.

Sd/- (P. R. Khaund, IAS)

Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Irrigation Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6

Memo No. IGN(E) 314441/18-A Dated Dispur, the 26th September, 2024 Copy to:

- 1. The Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29 for kind information.
- 2. The Chief Engineer (Irrigation), Assam /Chief Engineer (MI), Assam, Chandmari, Guwahati-3 for kind information.
- 3. The Web Information Manager, Irrigation Department for information and needful action.
- 4. OSD to Hon'ble Minister, Irrigation, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for kind information.
- 5. Shri Nilutpal Bhuyan, Superintending Engineer, Nagaon Circle (Irrigation), Nagaon for kind information. He is requested to hand over the additional charge of EE, Kaliabar-Samoguri Division (Irrigation), Jakhalabandha to Shri Nilam Prasad Bora, AEE, Samoguri Sub-Division (Irrigation), Samoguri.
- 6. Shri Nilam Prasad Bora, AEE, Samoguri Sub-Division (Irrigation), Samoguri for information and necessary action.

By order etc.,

Signed by Dhrubajyoti Roy Chowdhury Date: 26-09-2024 11:40:03

Deputy Secretary (E) to the Government of Assam Irrigation Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6